## 02-08-2002



## **CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

**U.S.** Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENTS ONLY** Attorney Docket No. 7414.0049-00 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852 101977943 نs and Trademarks: ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):     Donald R. Sandell	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
01/30/02	Name: PE Corporation (NY)					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 850 Lincoln Drive					
	City: Foster City					
Security Change of Name Agreement	State: CA Zip Code: 94404					
Other:	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?					
Execution Date: January 25, 2002						
	☐ Yes					
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is b the application:</li> </ol>	eing filed together with a new application, the execution date of					
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):					
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1					
Name: 35.181.761, 3000.0004 1400.58527	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40					
40.00 BP	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.						
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.						
City: Washington, D.C.						
State: Zip: 20005-3315	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916					
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original					
Trong E Mrabow January 30, 2002						
Troy E. Grabow, Reg. No. 43,440	ature January 30, 2002					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2						
. State that the pages to be a state of the						

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012547 FRAME: 0385** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], have made an invention entitled:

## **DEVICE AND METHOD FOR THERMAL CYCLING**

for which I executed an ap States Letters Patent on _	oplication for United	States Letters P , 2002); and	atent concurrently herewit	h or filed an application fo	or United
WHEREAS, PE C Foster City, California 944 interest in and to this inve Patent on this invention ar	.04 (hereinafter refe ntion in all countries	erred to as Assign s throughout the v	vorld, and in and to the ap	g the entire right, title, an	ıd
other good and valuable c sold, assigned, transferred successors and assigns, r	onsideration the red, and set over, and my/our entire right, the tent of the United Sois of the above propapplications for Lettent which may be got I hereby authorize any foreign country	ceipt of which from do hereby sell, a citle, and interest (if any), and tates which may visional application and request the Cowhose duty it is to	ssign, transfer, and set on and to this invention, prothis application, and all doe granted thereon, and a no (if any), as well as all right may hereafter be filed for rention in any foreign count ommissioner of Patents and issue patents on application.	nowledged, I, as Assignor yer unto the Assignee, its ovisional application Serial ivisions, and continuation Il reissues thereof, and all ghts to claim priority on the this invention in any fore atry, and all extensions, reand Trademarks of the Unitions as described above	r, have lawful al No. is Il rights ie basis eign enewals, nited
AND, I HEREBY of not executed and will not e			onvey the interest assigned this Assignment;	ed by this Assignment, an	d I have
AND, I HEREBY fits successors and assigns awful papers when called perfect the title to this inversissue applications, make assigns, to obtain and enforcing understood that any successors and assigns.	s, any facts known to upon to do so, execution in said Assigner all rightful oaths are proper patent p	to me respecting cute and deliver a nee, its successored generally do e protection for this	ny and all papers that ma s or assigns, execute all overything possible to aid A invention in the United St	in any legal proceeding, s ly be necessary or desira divisional, continuation, an Assignee, its successors a ates and any foreign coul	sign all ble to nd and
IN TESTIMONY V	/HEREOF, I have h	ereunto set our h	ands.		
County of <u>San Mates</u>	) ) )	Name: ss. Address	Donald R. Sandell 3128 Linkfield Way San Jose, CA 95185		
State of <u>California</u>		By: Date:	V 1-45-02		
Subscribed and sworn to the LheryL R. Gomez	pefore me this <u>QS</u> , Notary Public	th day of Janua	c <b>γ</b> , 2002		
	Lev	f a. Llomer		CHERYL R. GOMEZ Comm. #1212381 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA San Mateo County My Comm. Expires March 5, 2003	

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 012547 FRAME: 0386